0.3-2	29-2002 Docket No.: DKT 10151 (BDD.6118)		
(Rev. 03-01)	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	, Patent and Trademark Office		
	036224 ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Corey J. Kowalski Russell A. Smith Donald C. Roe 3 - 15 - 02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BetzDearborn Inc.		
5-15-0	Internal Address: Law Department		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road		
Security Agreement Change of Nar	me		
Other	City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19053		
Execution Date: 23rd, 25th & 30th of April 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/847,125			
	See La NU		
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Additional numbe	ers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Steven Boyd</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: BetzDearborn Inc.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
03/28/2002 GTON11 00000200 081800 09847125	credited or debited to deposit account		
01 PC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4636 Somerton Road	8. Deposit account number:		
	08-1800		
City: Trevose State: PA ZIP: 19	053 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	n information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$h \cap \rho$ i		
Steven Boyd Reg.No.: 31,000	the Bryl OS March 2002		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be rec	corded with required cover sheet information to:		
	Arents & Trademarks, Box Assignments (ashington, D.C. 20231 PATENT		

**REEL: 012717 FRAME: 0123** 

## ASSIGNMENT

## PATENT

Serial Number: 09/847,125 Filing Date: May 2, 2001 Attorney's Docket No.BDD.6118

In consideration of my/our employment agreement with BETZDEARBORN INC., or one of its subsidiaries, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> [Inventors]: Corey J. KOWALSKI, Kingsford, MI; Russell A. SMITH, Eveleth, MN; Donald C. ROE, Jamison, PA

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE

BETZDEARBORN INC. 4636 Somerton Road Trevose, PA 19053-6783

a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my/our entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MINERAL ORE FLOTATION AID

and which is/are found in

In the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

the U.S. patent application executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

☐ To comply with 37CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/we, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to insert below the Filing Date and Application No. or the Mailing Date and Express Mail Label No. when they become known.

the U.S. patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention mailed to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ under Express Mail Label No.\_\_\_\_\_\_

The U.S. patent application No.\_\_\_\_\_\_filed \_\_\_\_\_\_

The International patent application naming the above inventor(s) for the aboveentitled invention and mailed to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on \_\_\_\_\_\_under Express Mail Label No.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any divisions, continuations, renewals or substitutes thereof, and as to Letters Patent, any reissues, extensions or re-examinations thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 012717 FRAME: 0124

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the invention hereby transferred, including applications filed under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming priority of the aboveidentified application(s) or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent(s) issued thereon.

Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor(s) further covenant(s) that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor(s) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Corey J. KOWALSKI

Date

**Notary Public** 

STATE OF Michigan		
,	:	SS.
COUNTY OF OILININ		

Before me this <u>35</u><sup>4</sup> day of <u>47</u> day of <u>2001</u>, personally appeared Corey J. KOWALSKI, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same of his/her/their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

JENE - -TREES

لىلىسى: 1.1. 1244 -

Apm

<u>Limell</u> a. Smith Russell A. SMITH <u>125/01</u> Date		AMAGNIMAGAACCEMAGAACCE WAVIE E FOMASHONS FOTAPY FURLIC - MALTESTYN GOLDEN WEDLICH MALTESTYN COLDEN WEDLICH MALTESTYN
	Notary Public Madre A Commissions 1/21/05	C. Dwards
STATE OF Minnesota :: COUNTY OF St. Lonis	SS. (71/05	
	the person described in the fore that he/she/they executed the sa	
Donald C. ROE 4/30/01		

Date

**Notary Public** 

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF th

Before me this <u>30</u> day of <u>49</u> day of <u>2001</u>, personally appeared Donald C. ROE, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing assignment instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same of his/her/their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Karen OcAngelo, Notary Public Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2003

Member: Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

## PATENT REEL: 012717 FRAME: 0126

**RECORDED: 03/15/2002**